

Town of Delhi

209 BROADWAY • P.O. BOX 277 • DELHI, LOUISIANA • 71232 TEL (318) 878-3792 • FAX (318) 878-3362

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted:

May 7, 2021

Time:

3:30PM

Date:

May 10, 2021

Place of Meeting: Delhi Civic Center—232 Denver Street, Delhi, LA 71232

Public Notice is hereby given that a regular meeting of the Mayor and the Board of Alderman will be Monday, May 10, 2021 at 5:30 PM at the Delhi Municipal Building Council Chambers.

Agenda:

Call to order Prayer and Pledge Roll Call Approve Agenda

Old Business:

- Approve Minutes
- Financials
- o CENLA
- MML&H
- David Doughty

New Business:

- 1. Mayor Washington
 - Introduce Ordinance No. 722/An Ordinance of the Town of Delhi, LA, relative to the Town of Delhi /recreational facilities being designated as drug free zones.
 - Introduce Ordinance No. 723 and Ordinance No. 724, on behalf of Bill Boles
 - Demolition/212 Richmond Street
 - LMA
- 2. Alderman Rancher
 - Discuss city park
- 3. Alderman Houston
 - Follow-up on last month's agenda item regarding employee loyalty
- 4. Police Department-Chief Nathaniel Williams
 - Recommendation for the hiring of Joe Willie Campbell as a police officer for the Town of Delhi
 - Executive Session Personnel (Mary Williams)
- 5. Public Works

Jesse Washington, Mayor

Nandeaner McDowell, Clerk

Larry Rancher District A, Alderman

Larry Houston District B, Alderman

Henry Washington District C, Alderman

Lennon Whitney District D, Alderman

Ellen Oliver District E, Alderwoman

> Nathaniel Williams Chief of Police

Adjournment

Mayor Jesse Washington

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact City Hall or NANDEANER MCDOWELL at 318-878-3792, describing the assistance that is necessary.

Ł